

Behind VTC Ground, Nr. Ganpati Mandir, Ashele Pada, Post : Ulhasnagar, Thane - 421 004.

Ref. No. Spel Pooposal for collaboration/2022-23/1174 To.

Date 20/10/2021

The Principal, Shaheed Dunichand T. Kalani College Ulhasnagar – 421001

Subject: Proposal for collaboration with St. Paul College.

Respected Sir/Madam,

We are writing this letter to offer you a collaboration program with our institution for promotion and development of research culture in both of our institutions for mutual interest and on a basis of equality and reciprocity. Through this, we shall seek to promote faculty exchanges, consultancy, studies in the field of mutual interest, the exchange of academic materials and publications, Conducting lectures, Undertaking joint research, Attachment of staff for purposes of upgrading of teaching and research skills, Participating in seminars, symposiums, and other types of academic discussions.

A specific plan will be worked out for each activity; setting forth detailed arrangements for collaboration will be agreed. Terms and conditions for each visit or an assignment or such exchange, including those concerning remuneration per visit/lecture, travel allowance (if applicable), will be worked out between the institutes.

Looking forward to receiving your approval for the same.

Principal



Tel.: 2733108 Shaheed Dunichand Tejandas Kalani Memorial Trust

(Reg. No. E-1117-Thane dated 29/8/1990)

(Linguistic Minority Management)

Head Office: Site No. 57, A-Block Road, Near Shahad Railway Station, Ulhasnagar- 421 001. Dist. Thane

Ref. No.:

Date: 22/10/2021

To, The Principal, St. Paul college. Ulhasnagar 421004

Subject: Acceptance for Proposal of Collaboration

Respected Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that our college has decided to accept your proposal. We received this offer and we decided that this proposal would prove to be quite beneficial for us and would help our colleges as well to earn a good reputation.

To confirm facts, we will be very glad to have a collaboration with Shaheed Dunichand T. Kalani College regarding exchange of faculty, library, and for other activities as well, with effect from 1st November, 2021.

Looking forward to developing this collaboration and waiting for your reply on how to proceed.

Best regards,

IQAC Coordinator

Vice Principal



cipal S.D.T. Kalani College of Arts, Science & Commerce Ulhasnagar-421 001

Pal Shikshan Sanstha's

Tel. (0251) 2580396



Paul College

(Affiliated to : University Of Mumbai)

B. Com, BMS, B & I, A & F

Behind VTC Ground, Nr. Ganpati Mandir, Ashele Pada, Post : Ulhasnagar, Thane - 421 004.

Ref. No.

Date 01 1 2021

COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

Exchange of Faculties for Research Guidance

Between

St. Paul College, Ulhasnagar-04

And

S.D.T. Kalani College, Ulhasnagar-01

effective as of 1st November, 2021 to establish an affiliation by and between

St. Paul College, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY,

And

S.D.T. Kalani College, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY, for the purpose of exchange of faculty and Student Skill Development.

The aforesaid institutions are hereinafter referred to individually as institute and collectively as institutions.

Preamble

WHEREAS, St. Paul College and S.D.T. Kalani College has many areas of common interest, considerable advantage may be gained from their pursuit on a collaborative basis in the fields of academics, education and research.

NOW THEREFORE, St. Paul College and Kalani College have decided to enter into collaboration for the cooperation of the two institutions set out in the following Articles.

ARTICLE 1: OBJECT

Both Institutes agree to develop the following collaborative activities in the academic areas of mutual interest, on a basis of equality and reciprocity.





Behind VTC Ground, Nr. Ganpati Mandir, Ashele Pada, Post : Ulhasnagar, Thane - 421 004.

Ref. No.

Date_

The two institutions shall seek to promote:

- The exchange of faculty to the mutual benefit of both institutions,
- Collaboration in teaching, research and development, and consultancy studies in the field of mutual interest,
- The exchange of academic materials and publications,
- Conducting lectures,
- Undertaking joint research,
- Attachment of staff for purposes of curriculum development and review, attendance of courses, upgrading of teaching and research skills,
- Participating in seminars, symposiums, and other types of academic discussions,

A specific plan will be worked out for each activity; setting forth detailed arrangements for collaboration will be agreed. Terms and conditions for each visit or an assignment or such exchange, including those concerning remuneration per visit/lecture, travel allowance (if applicable), will be worked out between the institutes.

St. Paul College and Kalani College agree that detailed terms and conditions that guide each activity identified above will be determined separately and agreed upon by both the institutions. These terms shall include a technical description of the proposed activity, financial arrangements, and person(s) responsible for its implementation.

ARTICLE 2: COORDINATION

Each institution shall appoint one member of its teaching/research faculty to coordinate the programme on its behalf. Further, a coordination committee consisting of a programme coordinator from the side of St. Paul College and a programme coordinator from the side of Kalani College, will periodically review and identify ways to strengthen cooperation between the two institutions.





Behind VTC Ground, Nr. Ganpati Mandir, Ashele Pada, Post : Ulhasnagar, Thane - 421 004.

Ref. No.

Date _

ARTICLE 3: VALIDITY

The collaboration shall remain in force for a period of 11 months commencing from 1st November,2021. Institutions may extend the term by written agreement signed by both after review.

ARTICLE 4: TERMINATION

Either institution may terminate the collaboration by giving written notice of one month in advance to the other institution. Once terminated, neither St. Paul college nor Kalani College will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, which the other institutions may suffer. However, St. Paul college and Kalani College will ensure that the provisions of this Collaboration Agreement shall continue to apply to all collaboration activities in progress until their completion.

ARTICLE 5: AMENDMENTS/MODIFICATIONS

This Agreement may be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of both institutes.

ARTICLE 6: ADHERENCE TO LAWS

Participating faculties and staff involved in any activities under this Agreement must adhere to the law, rules and regulations of the institutions.

ARTICLE 7: LEGAL EFFECT

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as creating any legal relationship between the institutes. This agreement is a statement of intent to foster genuine and mutually beneficial collaboration.





Date _

ARTICLE 8: DISPUTE RESOLUTION

Ref. No.

In case, there is a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, The Principal, St. Paul College and The Principal, S.D.T. Kalani College will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility. St. Paul College and Kalani College welcome the establishment of this Collaboration for cooperation and jointly agree to the provisions as set out above.

Sigst for Paul College (Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Behind VTC Ground, Ashale page,

Post Ulhasnagar - 421 004.

St. Paul College Stamp

Signed for S.D.T. Kalani College

Principal S.D.T. Kalani College of Arts, Science & Commerce Ulhasnagar-421 001 S.D.T. Kalani College Stamp





Tel.: 2733108

Shaheed Dunichand Tejandas Kalani Memorial Trust

(Reg. No. E-1117-Thane dated 29/8/1990)

(Linguistic Minority Management)

Head Office: Site No. 57, A-Block Road, Near Shahad Railway Station, Ulhasnagar- 421 001. Dist. Thane

Ref. No.:

02/11/2021 Date:

COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

Exchange of faculties for researchs Guidance

Between

S.D.T.Kalani College, Ulhasnagar-01

And

St. Paul College, Ulhasnagar-04

Effective as on 1st November, 2021 to establish an affiliation by and Between S.D.T.Kalani College, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY.

And

St. Paul College, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY, For the purpose of exchange of faculty for of faculty and Student Skill Development.

The aforesaid institutions are hereinafter referred to individually as institute and collectively as institutions.

Preamble

WHEREAS S.D.T.Kalani College and St. Paul College have many areas of common interest, considerable advantage may be gained from their pursuit on a collaborative basis in the fields of academics, education and research

NOW THEREFORE, S.D.T.Kalani College and St. Paul College have decided to enter into collaboration for the cooperation of the two institutions set out in the following Articles

ARTICLE 1: OBJECT

Both Institutes agree to develop the following collaborative activities in the academic seas of mutual interest, on a basis of equality and reciprocity.



Shaheed Dunichand Tejandas Kalani Memorial Trust

(Reg. No. E-1117-Thane dated 29/8/1990)

(Linguistic Minority Management)

Head Office: Site No. 57, A-Block Road, Near Shahad Railway Station, Ulhasnagar- 421 001. Dist. Thane

Ref. No.:

Date:

Tel.: 2733108

The two institutions shall seek to promote:

- The exchange of faculty to the mutual benefit of both institutions.
- Collaboration in teaching, research guidance and development, and consultancy studies in the field of mutual interest.
- The exchange of academic materials and publications.
- Conducting lectures. Undertaking joint research guidance.
- Attachment of staff for purposes of curriculum development and review, attendance of courses, upgrading of teaching and research guidance skills.
- Participating in seminars, symposiums and other types of academic discussions.

A specific plan will be worked out for each activity, setting forth detailed arrangements for collaboration will be agreed. Terms and conditions for each visit or an assignment or such exchange, including those concerning remuneration per visit/lecture, travel allowance (if applicable), will be worked out between the institutes.

S.D.T.Kalani College and St. Paul College agree that detailed terms and conditions that guide each activity identified above will be determined separately and agreed upon by both the institutions. These terms shall include a technical description of the proposed activity, financial arrangements, and person(s) responsible for its implementation.

ARTICLE 2: COORDINATION

Each institution shall appoint one member of its teaching/ research guidance faculty to coordinate the programme on its behalf. Further, a coordination committee consisting of a programme coordinator from the side of S.D.T.Kalani College and a programme coordinator from the side of St. Paul College. will periodically review and identify ways to strengthen cooperation between the two institutions.



Shaheed Dunichand Tejandas Kalani Memorial Trust

(Reg. No. E-1117-Thane dated 29/8/1990)

(Linguistic Minority Management)

Head Office: Site No. 57, A-Block Road, Near Shahad Railway Station, Ulhasnagar- 421 001. Dist. Thane

Ref. NerTICLE 3: VALIDITY

Date:

The collaboration shall remain in force for a period of 11 months commencing from 1st November, 2021. Institutions may extend the term by written agreement signed by both after review.

ARTICLE 4: TERMINATION

Either institution may terminate the collaboration by giving written notice of one month in advance to the other institution. Once terminated, neither S.D.T.Kalani College nor St. Paul College will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, which the other institutions may suffer. However S.D.T.Kalani College nor St. Paul College will ensure that the provisions of this Collaboration Agreement shall continue to apply to all collaboration activities in progress until their completion

ARTICLE 5: AMENDMENTS/MODIFICATIONS

This Agreement may be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of both institutes.

ARTICLE 6: ADHERENCE TO LAWS

Participating faculties and staff involved in any activities under this Agreement must adhere to the law, rules and regulations of the institutions.

ARTICLE 7: LEGAL EFFECT

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as creating any legal relationship between the institutes. This agreement is a statement of intent to foster genuine and mutually beneficial collaboration.



Shaheed Dunichand Tejandas Kalani Memorial Trust

(Reg. No. E-1117-Thane dated 29/8/1990)

(Linguistic Minority Management)

Head Office: Site No. 57, A-Block Road, Near Shahad Railway Station, Ulhasnagar- 421 001. Dist. Thane

Ref. No.:

Date:

Tel.: 2733108

ARTICLE 8: DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In case, there is a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation. The Principal, St. Paul College and The Principal, S.D.T. Kalani College will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence. mutual respect, and shared responsibility. St. Paul College and Kalani College welcome the establishment of this Collaboration for cooperation and jointly agree to the provisions as set out above.

Signed for S.D.T. Kalani College Principal S.D.T. Kalani College of Arts, Science & Commerce Ulhasnagar-421 001

St. Paul College Stamp





Signed for SIPAUCOPLege St. Paul College (Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Behind VTC Ground, Ashale pada, Post Unas Induar Starip^{UC4}. S.D.T. Kalani College Starip^{UC4}.

